Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



中達集團控股有限公司

CENTRAL WEALTH GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 139)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT IN BERMUDA

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Central Wealth Group Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 1 January 2025, the principal share registrar and transfer agent of the Company in Bermuda will be changed to:

Conyers Corporate Services (Bermuda) Limited Clarendon House, 2 Church Street Hamilton HM11 Bermuda

Tricor Tengis Limited ("**Tricor**") remains the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, and applications for registration of transfer of shares in Hong Kong shall be lodged with Tricor at 17th Floor, Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board

Central Wealth Group Holdings Limited

Chen Xiaodong

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors:

Executive Directors

Mr. Chen Xiaodong (Vice Chairman and
Chief Executive Officer)

Mr. Yu Qingrui Mr. Wang Jinsong Independent non-executive Directors

Mr. Chan Ngai Fan Mr. Wu Ming Ms. Li Meifeng